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o - Name, Corps, and Address of Applicant. Nature
I; of Claim.

13u Name, Corps, and Address of Applicant. Nature of
Claim.

427
3/33

588

466

1146
830

3/56
1363

837
895

428

530
946
698
646
184

1366
1247
347
833
190

1217
963

1465
1328

1293

744
1224

1017
1018

120
601

1381
637
524

Shea, John, 57th Regiment, Patea
Sheehan, Cornelius, 57th Regiment, Taieri

Post Office
Sheehan, Edward, 57th Regiment, Wanga-

nui
Sherson, William, Auckland Rifle Volun-

teers, Auckland
Shirly, Benjamin, Napier Militia, Taradale
Shirley Thomas E., Hawke's Bay Volun-

teers, Gisborne
Short, Alfred, C. D. Force, Southland ...
Shortt, E. J., Taranaki Volunteers, and

A. O, Auckland
Sibley, II. T., Waikato Cavalry, Te Awa-

mutu
Sim, John, New Zealand Militia, Mohaka,

Hawke's Bay.
Simmonds,David, Royal Artillery, Wanga-

nui
Simmonds, Francis, R.N., Auckland
Simmonds, James, 70th Regiment, Napier
Simpson, J. F., Thames Navals, Thames
Sinclair, R., 2-14th Regiment, Onehunga
Sinden, Joseph, 58th Regiment, Napier
Sinnott, Thomas, Royal Artillery, Hawera
Sisam, A. J., C. D. Force, Opotiki
Skeef, H. L., Auckland Engineers, Taranaki
Skilsom, A., New Zealand Militia, Ormond
Skinner, W. H., Rifle Volunteers, Auckland
Skinner, W. H., Taranaki Militia, Welling-

ton
Slater,W. G.,Royal Artillery, Napier
Sloane, J. A., Patea Rifles, Tauranga
Small, Charles, New Zealand Militia, Wa-

nganui
Small, Westwater, Wanganui Volunteers,

Wanganui
Smart, J., Auckland Rifles,Christchureh
Smith,Alexander (per Robert Smith), Hau-

raki Volunteers, Thames
Smith, Ezra, Wairoa Rifles, Gisborne
Smith, Ezra, Forest Rangers, Gisborne
Smith, George,Auckland Militia, Auckland
Smith, George, Thames Scottish, Thames
Smith, James, C. D. Force, Featherston
Smith, Joe, Thames Navals, Thames
Smith, John, Wairoa Rifles, Ponsonby,

Auckland
Smith, John, Auckland Militia, Onehunga
Smith, J. B., Thames Navals, Thames
Smith, J. W. Wellington Defence Force,

Auckland.
Smith, Joseph A., 14th Regiment, Oamaru
Smith, P. G., Aramaho and Alexandra

Cavalry, Wanganui
Smith, Richard, 65th Regiment, Upper

Hutt
Smith, Thomas, 3rd Waikatos, Grahams-

town
Snelgar, H., 58th Regiment, Auckland
Snelson, G. M., Palmerston Volunteers,

Palmerston North
Snowden,John, 65th Foot, Waimate

60 acres.
30 acres.

60 acres.

£35.

Not stated.
40 acres.

120 acres.
60 acres.

£30.

Not stated.

60 acres.

60 aeres.
60 aeres.
£30.
80 acres.
60 acres.
60 acres.
50 acres.
300 acres.
Not stated.
Not stated.
80 acres.

60 acres.
Not stated.
£30.

60 acres.

60 acres.
£30.

60 aeres.
60 acres.
50 acres.
£30.
Notstated.

1248
1528

92

11S7
1119
956

3/8
129

539
1416

521
290
940

1240

497
1475

15

702
1223
1188
1099
966
682
681
636

1066
3/61
1466
1284
1203

260

1474

Steen,William, 57th Regiment, Auckland
Steers, Samuel.
Stephanson, John, 2-18th Regiment, Auck-

land
Stephenson, William, 70th Regiment,

Puketapu, Hawke's Bay
Steven,John, Hawke's Bay Militia, Petane
Stevens,H, Hawke's Bay Cavalry Volun-

teers, Napier
Stevens,Michael, 70th Regiment, Dunedin
Stevens,Robert, Rangitikei Cavalry, Rangi-

tikei
Stevens, W. F., Auckland Rifles, Auckland
Stevenson,Robert, 65th and 99th Regi-

ments, Auckland
Steward, C. H., 3rd Waikatos, Thames ...
Stewart, John, R.A., Wanganui
Stewart, John, Hawke's Bay Yeomanry

Cavalry, Taradale
Stewart, John, 1st WTaikatos, address not

stated
Stewart, Thomas, CD. Force, Wanganui ...
St. George, Leo, Major Stapp's Corps,

Greytown.
Stidolph, Sydney, OamaruVolunteers, Wel-

lington
Stone, F., Hauraki Engineers, Thames
Stone, J. R., Auckland Militia, Thames ...
Stoney, H. B., 40th Regiment, Kawakawa
Strachan, W., Alexandra Cavalry, Marton ..
Sturm, R. O, Taranaki Volunteers, Napier
Sturt, Natere, Thames Navals, Thames ...
Sturt, Wirie, Thames Navals, Thames
Sullivan, James, Thames Navals, Thames...
Summerfield,W., 65th Regiment, Sanson ...
Sutherland, A. D., G Battery, Artillery,

Invercargill
Swan,Joseph, 65th Regiment, Taranaki ...
Swan, P. J., 2-14th Foot, Wanganui
Sweeney, James, 58th Regiment, Coro-

mandel
Sweete,T. B., Hobson Volunteers, Auck-

land
Swindley, Alfred Robert Hale,8th Hussars,

Coromandel
Symington, George, No 1, Scottish,Thames
Syms, H. J., 12thRegiment, Thames
Taipari, W. H., Tliames Native Volunteers
Tait, George, Marlborough Volunteers,

Taranaki
Tait, George, CD. Force, Carterton
Talty, Patrick, 57th Regiment, Wanganui
Tattersall, James, Auckland Rifle Volun-

teers,,Dunedin
Tatton, William, Taranaki Militia, Taranaki
Tatton, William George, Taranaki Militia,

New Plymouth
Taylor,Benjamin, Royal Marines,Ponsonby
Taylor, C. MeKenzie, 12th Foot, Taranaki
Taylor, George, corps not, stated, Greymouth
Taylor, George, Wanganui Cavalry, Wan-

stead
Taylor, George, Thames Navals, Thames
Taylor, James, 65th Regiment, Hawera ...
Taylor,Thomas, Otahuhu Volunteers,West-

port
Taylor, William, Auckland Militia, Wel-

lington
Thierry, C. T. F. de, Staff,Auckland
Thomas, Frederick William, Cambridge

Cavalry, Waikato
Thompson, G. H., 3rd Waikatos, Canter-

bury
Thompson, James, Rifle Rangers, Thames
Thomson, Thomas, Port Chalmers Navals,

Port Chalmers
Thomson, Robert, Taranaki Militia, Marl-

borough
Thomson, Joseph, 57th Regiment, Wanga-

nui
Thwaites, Thomas, Coastguard Volunteers,

Auckland
Tiinms, W., Royal Marines, Wanganui
jTocker, W., Featherston Rifle Volunteers,

Taranaki
i Todd, Alexander, 12th and 14th Regi-

ments, Waipawa

£60.

60 acres.

60 acres.
Not stated.
40 acres,

or £30.

80 acres.
£30 worth
of land.

60 aeres.
60 acres.

£200.
60 acres.
£30, or

land,
fa. town

land.
60 acres.
Notstated.

80 acres.
£30.
£25.
Not stated.
30 acres.
£30 or Ind.
£30.
£30.
£30.
Notstated.
£30.

60 acres.
60 acres.
Not stated.

£30.

Same as
II.M.serv.

£30.
60 acres.
£30.
Notstated.

As allowed
by law.

50 acres.
£30.
40 acres.

672
590
431
498585

616
852 1384

420
1507

Not stated.
60 acres.
£30.980

1322
£30.
£30 scrip.

128 60 acres.
391
396

Not stated.
80 acres.

653 50 acres. 68
328
759

1120

80 acres.
400 acres.
£30.
£30.

213
516

60 acres.
£30.

1406 50 acres &
twn. sec.

60 acres.

627
400

1006

£30.
60 acres.
Not stated.1185 Sommerville,R.,(per Charles Sommerville)

65th Regiment, Wanganui,
Soper, Rowden, Spring Creek Rifles, ad-

dress not stated
Sopor, Wheaton, Spring Creek Rifles,

Spring Creek
Soper, Winsor, Spring Creek Rifles, Spring

Creek
Spain, Thomas, Auckland Engineer Volun-

teers, Auckland
Spclding, Thomas, 70th Regiment, Napier
Sparkes, Robert, Waikato Military Settlers,

Masterton
Spencer, W. J., 18thRegiment, Napier ...
Splaine, William, Naval Service, Waikato,

Greymouth
'^Spring, Francis, Armed Constabulary,

Erewhon, Inland Patea, Hawke's Bay
Squibb, George, 2nd WaikatoB, Auckland...

iStacey, Charles, 65th Regiment, Woodville
Stafford, William, Napier Militia, Hastings
Stamp, John, 65th Regiment, Marton
Stamp, John, Royal Rifles,Marton

1546 50 acres. 54 60 acres.

1545 50 acres. 345
1402

Not stated.
£30.

1544 400 acres.
133 50 acres, or

town sec.
£30.
£30 scrip.

224 60 acres.
592

3/311162
3/78

60 acres.
51 acres.

125 40 a. and
town sec.

60 acres.
885
361

60 acres.
80 acres. 1082

1484 Not stated. 538 60 acres or
£30.

60 acres.
£30 scrip.

237
975
951

1080
1354

51 acres.
60 acres.
£30.
60 acres.
£30.

1270
1301

926 60 acres.
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